Date
April 15
April 22
April 29
April 29
May 6
May 13
May 13
May 13
May 20
June 3
June 10
June 10
June 17
June 17
June 24
June 24
July 1
July 17-30

July 22
July 22
Aug5
Aug5
Aug 12
Aug 12
Aug 19
Aug 25
Aug 26-27
Sep 9
Sep 16
Sep 23
Oct 14

Place
Nampa
Meridian
Nampa

Schedule for 2023

Name

Spring Fling
Donuts 4 Ringers
Road Rage

Pocatello Ross Park Warm Up to World |

Meridian
Meridian

Pep Open
Meridian Open

Pocatello Ross Park Warm Up to World Il

Coeur d’Alene
Coeur d’Alene
Pocatello Ross Park
Nampa

Moscow

Coeur d’Alene
Pocatello Ross Park
Meridian

Hailey

Pocatello Ross Park
Lansing, Michigan

Ike Invitational

North Idaho Jamboree
Shootout Singles
Kollmann Open
Moscow Classic
Elmer Currie Classic
Juneteenth

Armed Forces

Wood River Open
State Doubles

World Horseshoe Tournament

Contact

Carol 208-484-4685
Randy 208-972-1300
David 208-989-4136
Brian 208-201-3326
Pep 208-949-8098
Carol 208-484-4685
Brian 208-201-3326
Darla 208-691-9963
Darla 208-691-9963
Nanette 208-589-9681
Gary 208-466-8096
Kay 208-882-0737
Darla 208-691-9963
Jim 208-251-7008
Pep 208-949-8098
Brent 208-404-4354
Brian 208-201-3326

https://www.lansingsports.org/nhpa/

Pocatello Ross Park
Moscow

Pocatello Ross Park
Pocatello Ross Park
Boise

Moscow

Coeur d’Alene
Pocatello Ross Park
Pocatello Ross Park
Meridian

Hailey

Meridian

Meridian

4 Dead Switcheroo
Hog Heaven Challenge
100 Shoe Tournament
Priceless Pitch Singles
Have or Have Not
Palouse Open

Inland Empire Memorial
Pre-State Warm-up
State Singles

Harvest Morning
Hailey Money NS

Fall Special

Freeze Out

Nanette 208-589-9681
Kay 208-882-0737

Jim 208-221-4245

Jim 208-221-4245
David 208-440-7132
Kay 208-882-0737
Darla 208-691-9963
Brian 208-201-3326
Melanie 208-313-1545
Randy 208-972-1300
Mike 208-720-6842
Pep 208-949-8098
Carol 208-484-4685

Sign-in
9:30
9:30
9:30
10:00
9:30
9:30
10:00
8:30
8:30
10:00
8:30
9:00
8:30
10:00
8:30
10:30
10:00

10:00
9:00
9:30
11:00
8:30
9:00
8:30
5:45
8:30
9:30
10:00
9:30
10:30

Cost
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$15.00
$20.00
$20.00
$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$20.00
$15.00
$5.00
$10.00
$25.00

$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$20.00
$23.00
$5.00
$20.00
$5.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00

A “NS” by the name of tournament means non-sanctioned. For more information about the sanctioned tournaments,
please check the event tab at web address //NHPA-eshoe.com. To register, call or text tournament director by the

Thursday before each tournament. Water will be provided; each club may have a luncheon or snacks; check with

tournament director.

Boise tournaments are in Julia Davis Park. Coeur d’Alene tournaments are in Winton Park. Hailey tournaments are in
Keefer Park. Meridian tournaments are in Settlers Park. Moscow tournaments are in East City Park. Nampa tournaments
are in Lakeview Park.

The tournament directors make the format for their tournaments.



