Schedule for 2023

Date	Place	Name	Contact	Sign-in	C ost
April 15	Nampa	Spring Fling	Carol 208-484-4685	9:30	\$5.00
April 22	Meridian	Donuts 4 Ringers	Randy 208-972-1300	9:30	\$5.00
April 29	Nampa	Road Rage	David 208-989-4136	9:30	\$5.00
April 29	Pocatello Ross Park	Warm Up to World I	Brian 208-201-3326	10:00	\$15.00
May 6	Meridian	Pep Open	Pep 208-949-8098	9:30	\$5.00
May 13	Meridian	Meridian Open	Carol 208-484-4685	9:30	\$5.00
May 13	Pocatello Ross Park	Warm Up to World II	Brian 208-201-3326	10:00	\$15.00
May 13	Coeur d'Alene	Ike Invitational	Darla 208-691-9963	8:30	\$20.00
May 20	Coeur d'Alene	North Idaho Jamboree	Darla 208-691-9963	8:30	\$20.00
June 3	Pocatello Ross Park	Shootout Singles	Nanette 208-589-9681	10:00	\$15.00
June 10	Nampa	Kollmann Open	Gary 208-466-8096	8:30	\$5.00
June 10	Moscow	Moscow Classic	Kay 208-882-0737	9:00	\$5.00
June 17	Coeur d'Alene	Elmer Currie Classic	Darla 208-691-9963	8:30	\$20.00
June 17	Pocatello Ross Park	Juneteenth	Jim 208-251-7008	10:00	\$15.00
June 24	Meridian	Armed Forces	Pep 208-949-8098	8:30	\$5.00
June 24	Hailey	Wood River Open	Brent 208-404-4354	10:30	\$10.00
July 1	Pocatello Ross Park	State Doubles	Brian 208-201-3326	10:00	\$25.00
July 17-30	Lansing, Michigan	World Horseshoe Tournament			
	ht	ttps://www.lansingsports.org/nhp	a/		
July 22	Pocatello Ross Park	4 Dead Switcheroo	Nanette 208-589-9681	10:00	\$15.00
July 22	Moscow	Hog Heaven Challenge	Kay 208-882-0737	9:00	\$5.00
Aug 5	Pocatello Ross Park	100 Shoe Tournament	Jim 208-221-4245	9:30	\$5.00
Aug 5	Pocatello Ross Park	Priceless Pitch Singles	Jim 208-221-4245	11:00	\$20.00
Aug 12	Boise	Have or Have Not	David 208-440-7132	8:30	\$23.00
Aug 12	Moscow	Palouse Open	Kay 208-882-0737	9:00	\$5.00
Aug 19	Coeur d'Alene	Inland Empire Memorial	Darla 208-691-9963	8:30	\$20.00
Aug 25	Pocatello Ross Park	Pre-State Warm-up	Brian 208-201-3326	5:45	\$ 5.00
Aug 26-27	Pocatello Ross Park	State Singles	Melanie 208-313-1545	8:30	\$25.00
Sep 9	Meridian	Harvest Morning	Randy 208-972-1300	9:30	\$5.00
Sep 16	Hailey	Hailey Money NS	Mike 208-720-6842	10:00	\$10.00
Sep 23	Meridian	Fall Special	Pep 208-949-8098	9:30	\$5.00
Oct 14	Meridian	Freeze Out	Carol 208-484-4685	10:30	\$5.00

A "NS" by the name of tournament means non-sanctioned. For more information about the sanctioned tournaments, please check the event tab at web address //NHPA-eshoe.com. To register, call or text tournament director by the Thursday before each tournament. Water will be provided; each club may have a luncheon or snacks; check with tournament director.

Boise tournaments are in Julia Davis Park. Coeur d'Alene tournaments are in Winton Park. Hailey tournaments are in Keefer Park. Meridian tournaments are in Settlers Park. Moscow tournaments are in East City Park. Nampa tournaments are in Lakeview Park.

The tournament directors make the format for their tournaments.